UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: American Fork City
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001697

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

5,227,784,843

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
272,075,857 9,439,668.33

404,319.07

68,043.71

(54,584.04)
417,778.74

9,021.889.59

COLLECTION RATE
95.57%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
492,425 56

4,852.38

52,566.19

(41,615.06)

508,229.07

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
480,345.26 16,452.55 496,797.81

849,319.93

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 9,177,596.54

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



