## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	American Fork City			TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001697	0.001778					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			5,227,784,843	49,715,133	272,075,857		9,439,668.33
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>IEF</u>					404,319.07 68,043.71 (54,584.04)	417,778.74
CURRENT YEAR TAX COL	LECTION						9,021,889.59
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIFU - MOTOR VEE				(	95.57%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 492,425.56	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTED TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					4,852.38 52,566.19 (41,615.06)	508,229.07
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TAXES	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				480,345.26	16,452.55	496,797.81
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	) RDA PROJECTS						849,319.93
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							9,177,596.54

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER